## **PUBLIC NOTICE**

## FREMONT TOWNSHIP ROAD DISTRICT

The Highway Commissioner of Fremont Township Road District, County of Lake, State of Illinois, hereby gives notice that upon the 3<sup>rd</sup> day of May, 2016 at the hour of 10:00 a.m. on said day, at 19225 W. Fairview Drive, Mundelein, Illinois, a public hearing will be held. At which time he will consider reasons for and against the proposed dedication into the Fremont Township Road District, the Southwesterly 40,000 feet of lot 43 in Block 2 in the West Shore Park Subdivision, located within Unincorporated Fremont Township, and at which time and place he may determine upon the advisability of such proposed dedication and publicly announce his final decision relative thereto.

Dated this 22<sup>nd</sup> day of April, 2016 William D. Grinnell Highway Commissioner Fremont Township Road District